	 -			
	 . <u>`</u>			

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: Office Use Only 3

14135-6



05/27/14--01012--012 **78.75

FILED 2014 JUL 21 AM II: 32 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Detroit Coney Island, Inc. SUBJECT: (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 **Filing Fee**

\$78.75 **Filing Fee** & Certificate of Status **\$78.75 Filing Fee** & Certified Copy

1

3 \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: David^{*}J. Wellman, Esq

Name (Printed or typed)

40701 Woodward Ave. Ste 50

Address

Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304

City, State & Zip

248.645.9300

Daytime Telephone number

dlwellman@att.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

CHARL'ES A. LEFEVRE JOHN P. HARTWIG LAWRENCE F. RANISZESKI MICHAEL'J. O'SHAUGHNESSY ERIC R. BOWDEN ALYCIA P. WESLEY CORIANN GASTOL

٠,

Colomb

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 40701 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 50 • P.O. BOX 2028 BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48303-2028 (248) 645-9300 • FACSIMILE (248) 645-5418 WWW.COLOMBOPC.COM LOUIS J. COLOMBO (1883 - 1959) LOUIS J. COLOMBO, JR. (1911 - 1979) FREDERICK COLOMBO (1918 - 1999)

> OF COUNSEL DAVID J WELLMAN, P C

GP A MEMBER OF **LEGUS** INTERNATIONAL NETWORK OF LAW FIRMS

July 18, 2014

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. BOX 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Detroit Coney Island, Inc./Top Dogs, Inc. Reference No.: W14000033549

Dear Sir/Madam:

I enclose herewith an original and One (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Top Dogs, Inc. along with your letter to me of May 29, 2014. Please process the Articles of Incorporation in your usual manner. We have tentatively cleared the new name with your offices.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

David J. Wellman, Esq., Of Counsel to the Firm

DJW/keb encls.

ARTICLE I NA The name of the corpor	me ration shall be: Top Dogs, Inc.		2014 JU 20
ARTICLE II PR	INCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address	Mailing a	it) FILE 2014 JUL 2T AL TASECRETARY OF ddress, if differentier OF SEE. FL
13612 Pine V			FL
Fort Myers, F	-1 33912		
ARTICLE III PUT	RPOSE the corporation is organized is: Food S	Services	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	<u></u>		
ARTICLE IV SH The number of shares o	ARES 5,000		
ARTICLE IV SH The number of shares o	ARES f stock is:5,000		
ARTICLE V IN	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR	 <u>RS</u>	
ARTICLE V IN	i <i>tial officers and/or director</i> le: James J. Addis, II, Pres.	25 Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V IN	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres. 13612 Pine Villa Lane		
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres.	Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit	ITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres. 13612 Pine Villa Lane	Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres. 13612 Pine Villa Lane Fort Myers, FI 33912	Name and Title: Address:	
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address Name and Title	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres. 13612 Pine Villa Lane Fort Myers, FI 33912	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres. 13612 Pine Villa Lane Fort Myers, FI 33912	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address Name and Title	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres. 13612 Pine Villa Lane Fort Myers, FI 33912	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address Name and Title	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres. 13612 Pine Villa Lane Fort Myers, FI 33912	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title:	
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address Name and Titl Address	e:	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address:	
ARTICLE V IN Name and Tit Address Name and Titl Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR le: James J. Addis, II, Pres. 13612 Pine Villa Lane Fort Myers, FI 33912	Name and Title: Address: Name and Title: Address: 	

,

.

`	-		(6
, ,	107/4	ki karist	
Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and Flo</u>	prida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	he registered agent is:	
Name:	James J. Addis, II		
Address:	13612 Pine Villa Lane		
	Fort Myers, FI 33912		
ARTICLE VII			
	<u>dress</u> of the Incorporator is: David J. Wellman, Esq.		
The <u>name and ad</u> Name:			
The <u>name and ad</u>	David J. Wellman, Esq.		
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Having been nam this certificate, I a	David J. Wellman, Esq. 40701 Woodward Ave., Ste. 50 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 ed as registered agent to accept service of process f m familiar with and accept the appointment as regis		
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Having been nam this certificate, I a	David J. Wellman, Esq. 40701 Woodward Ave., Ste. 50 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303		
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Having been nam this certificate, I a	David J. Wellman, Esq. 40701 Woodward Ave., Ste. 50 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 ed as registered agent to accept service of process f m familiar with and accept the appointment as regis		act in this capacity
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Having been nam this certificate, I a	David J. Wellman, Esq. 40701 Woodward Ave., Ste. 50 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 red as registered agent to accept service of process f m familiar with and accept the appointment as regis Mane Addis II	tered agent and agree to	act in this capacity 7-18-2014 Date false information subm
The <u>name and ad</u> Name: Address: Having been nam this certificate, I a	David J. Wellman, Esq. 40701 Woodward Ave., Ste. 50 Bloomfield Hills, MI 48303 red as registered agent to accept service of process f m familiar with and accept the appointment as regis March Allis II. Required Signature/Registered Agent ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are tr	tered agent and agree to	act in this capacity 7-18-2014 Date false information subm